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1 message ‘

Michelle M. Alarid <mmalarid@easitpa.com> Mon, May 8, 2023 at 10:34 AM
To: "dpino@Luna.edu” <dpino@Iluna.edu>

Cc: Kathy Payanes <kpavanes@easitpa.com>, "Quintana, Martha, PS[A" <Martha.Quintana@psia.nm.gov>, "Jones, Kaylei,
PSIA" <Kaylei.Jones@psia.nm.gov>, "Archuleta, Cyndi, PSIA" <cyndi.archuleta@psia.nm.gov>, "Garcia, Leslie, PSIA"
<leslie.garcia@psia.nm.gov>, "Michelle M. Alarid" <mmalarid@easitpa.com>

Good Morning Donna

On behalf of NMPSIA and Erisa, | want to express our gratitude for allowing us to use the Luna
Community College to host the NMPSIA 2023 Annual Training in Las Vegas.

Piease review the following details of the facility reservation for accuracy and respond to the
references in red:

NMPSIA 2023 Annual Training

l.ocation Reservation Confirmation

DATE: Wednesday, July 12, 2023
TIME: 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
LOCATION: Luna Community Coilege — Las Vegas

366 Luna Drive
Las Vegas NM 87701

CONTACT PERSON: Donna Sanchez-Pino
505.454.5330

Dpino@Luna.edu

GUESTS ATTENDING: | Up to EOC’ (will be determined by the number of registrants)

What is the Meeting Room Capacity? 1250
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WHAT IS Conference Tables and Chairs (set-up Classroom Style)

AVAILABLE?:
v Internet Service

Please check off

available amenities % Audio/Visual Control System
for use in the training v IT Support for AIV?
space.

____Projector/Projector Screen
Aound System / Microphone
ﬂrea for Food Set-up (Box lunches will be provided)

v~ Air Conditioning

Notes:

Thank you and have a wonderful day!

Michelle Alarid

Project Coordinator

Erisa Administrative Services, Inc

1429 Second Street, Santa Fe NM 87505

Phone: (505) 988-4974 Ext. 3015 | Toll Free: 1-800-233-3164
Fax# 505-988-8943 | Email: mmalarid@easitpa.com

This e-mall message, including any aftachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s} and may contain confidential and privileged
information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is prohibited. If vou are nof the intended recipient, please contact the sender by
reply e-mail and destrov all copies of the original e-mail,
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